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John Dimitroulopoulos
By email

Reference: FOI-2018-488
29 August 2018

Dear Mr Dimitroulopoulos,

Your request was received on 1 August 2018 and | am dealing with it under the terms of the Freedom
of Information Act 2000 (‘the Act’).

You asked:

1) Please provide, for the 2017/18, 2016/2017 and 2015/2016 LLM admissions cycles, the
median achieved grade averages for offerholders who completed undergraduate degrees at the
following universities:

University of Oxford

University of Cambridge

London School of Economics and Political Science University College London King’s College
London Queen Mary, University of London

For the avoidance of uncertainty, ‘achieved grades’ are the ones present on an applicant’s
application form. They will have typically been achieved in the first two years, or three years, of
an applicant’s undergraduate studies. Please assume equal weighting if the value of the module
is unknown.

2) Please provide, for the 2017/18, 2016/2017 and 2015/2016 LLM admissions cycles, the total
number of applicants, the total number of offerholders, and the offer rate, for successful LLM
applicants with undergraduate degrees from the following universities:

University of Oxford

University of Cambridge

London School of Economics and Political Science University College London King’s College
London Queen Mary, University of London

For instance, if 10 people who completed their undergraduate degree at Oxford applied to the
LLM, and 7 received offers, this works out as an offer rate of 70% for Oxford University

1. This information is not held.
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2. This information is attached (for 2017/18 and 2016/17 this is replicated from your previous request
under the Act, our reference FOI-2018-413). Please note that the attached document should not be
copied, reproduced or used except in accordance with the law of copyright.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a
complaint or request an internal review of this decision, you should contact us quoting the reference
number above. The University would normally expect to receive your request for an internal review
within 40 working days of the date of this letter and reserves the right not to review a decision where
there has been undue delay in raising a complaint. If you are not content with the outcome of your
review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. Generally, the
Information Commissioner cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints
procedure provided by the University. The Information Commissioner may be contacted at: The
Information Commissioner’s Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF
(https://ico.org.uk/).

Yours sincerely,

e

James Knapton


https://ico.org.uk/

Entry year
2015
King's College London
London School of Economics & Political Science
University College London
University of Cambridge
University of Oxford
Queen Mary, University of London
2016
Durham University
King's College London
London School of Economics & Political Science
Queen Mary, University of London
University College London
University of Bristol
University of Cambridge
University of Exeter
University of Liverpool
University of Manchester
University of Nottingham
University of Oxford
University of York
2017
Durham University
King's College London
London School of Economics & Political Science
Queen Mary, University of London
University College London
University of Bristol
University of Cambridge
University of Exeter
University of Liverpool
University of Manchester
University of Nottingham
University of Oxford
University of York

Applications
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13
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10
5
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4
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5
4
4
5
26
4
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Conditional offers
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4
7
5
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0
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